
Friday, May 14V7, AUCKLAND
|] 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.0 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Rey. E. Williams
10.20 For My Lady: "Lost Pro-perty"
10.45 "Here and There," byNelle Scanlan
411. 0 To Lighten the Task
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 anda
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical Music
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work |

4.15 Light music
5. 0 Children’s session, with"David and Dawn"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 State Placement announce-
ments
7. & Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"Pelleas and Melisande" Suite
(Sibelius)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 The Studio Orchestra, con-ducted by Harold Baxter,"On Hearing the First Cuckoo,""Summer Night on the River’
(Delius)
8.13 Studio recital by JoyceJenkins (soprano),"Ever Lighter Grow My
Slumbers," "Lullaby" (Brahms),"Margaret at the SpinningWheel," "Thy Sweet Repose"
(Sehubert)
8.25 Studio recital by Frederick
Page (piano),French Suite in E-Flat (Bach)
8.41 The Studio Orchestra,"The Walk to the Paradise
Garden’ (Delius), ‘*M’Lada"Suite (Rimsky-Korsakov)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary
9.26 Alexander Glazounow and
Symphony Orchestra,"The Seasons" Ballet (Glazou-
now)
10. 0 Music, mirth and melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.16 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings fro:.: the Boys. Over-
seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

(IN7 AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 "The Buccaneers"
8.15 Variety, with "Piano Man"at 8.3090 "The Mighty Minnites"
9.15 Howard Jacobs (saxo-
phone)
9.26 Musical comedy and light
opera gems
10. O Music for Quiet
10.30 Close down

1 Z4MA
AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral
530 Modern rhythm
6. 0 Miscellaneous
7. 0 Orchestra) session8.0 Concert
8. 0 Swing time
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
10. 0 Close down

Changes of address may be made
by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Oepartment, "TheLictener." GPO Box 1707 Welling
ton. C.1
These voroerammes are correct @
we go to press. Any last-minute alteraens will be announced over the air.

V/ WELLINGTON |2 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme.)6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Morning variety9.40 Music While 1ou Work
10.10 Devotional Service10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: PopularMale Singers, Horace stevens11. 0 A.C.E Talk: "Suggestionsfor the use of Root Vegetablesand Reasons for including them"11.15 Versatile artists12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON WEWS)2. 0 Classical nour3.0 In Lighter Mood4.43 Non-stop variety5. O Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (615, LON-DON NEWS)7.0 BBC Talks
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Quiet Mood"
Music from the Masters45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 BBC syinphony Orchestra,

| _"Sospiri’ (Elgar)8. 4 Patricia McLeod (soprano),"Chanson Provencale" (Del)*Acqua), "The Singer" (Head),"Ou Va La Jenne
_
Indoue"

(Indian Bell Song) from"Lakme’’) (Delibes)
(A Studio recital)
8.14 "Hail Freedom": The storyof a Greek soldier (a BBC pro-duction)8.43 At Short Notice
Music that cannot be announcedin advance
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Something new for Bands-
men, A selection of the latest
recordings9.43 Marching with the Band10. 0 New Zealand News for the
New Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe Post and Telegraph Depart-
ment’s shortwave station ZLT7,
on 6.715 megacycles, 44.67
metres)
10.10 Rhythm on Record:New Dance Recordings com-
pered by "Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.16 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Ovep-seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

| QN7(@ WELLINGTON
Op.m. Variety0 Dinner music
O After dinner music
0 Variety45 "The Woman in White"
0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Edwin Fischer (piano), Sonatain A Major, K.331 (Mozart)

| 9.15 Harold Williams (bart-
torte)
9.18 Rene le Roy (flute), andKathleen Long (piano), Sonata
No. 3 in G Major (Handel)9.26 Menuhin (violin), andGiesen (piano), Andante Sosten-uto from Sonata in C Major,K.296 (Mozart)10. 0 Orchestral postlude10.30 Close down

27 WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

Op.m. Comedyland30 (ne Good Deed a DayWith a smile and a SongKrazy Kapers
Piccadilly on Parade
"Silas Marner"
Tempo di Valse
Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. Op.m. studio programme9. O Station notices9.2 Recordings10.0 Close down
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egyhaSs7. 0&845a.m. London News
141.0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O For the Children6,0 "Michael Strogoft"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Station announcements
"Here’s 4 Queer Thing!"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Variety Hour, including at7.45, What the American Com-
, Mentators Say
8.30 Dance session by the
Royal Air Force Dance Orchestra
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Gil Dech (piano), ‘"‘Moon-light on the Danube" (Muller)
9.28 John Charles Thomas
(baritone), "Home on the
Range" (Guion)
9.31 The New Mayfair Theatre
Orchestra, "Maid of the Moun-tains" Selection (Fraser-Sim-
son)
9.387 Vera Lynn (vocal), "Ferry-boat Serenade" (Di azzaro),"Only For Ever" (Barke)9.43 Sidney Torch (organ),"The Gipsy Princess" Selection
(Kalman)8.47 "Drama in Cameo: "TheOld Sun Dial"10. 0 Close down

OaYAN NELSON
920 kc. 327m

7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trati"7.23 Light music8. 0 A variety programme8.30 Light classical music9. 41 Grand Opera excerpts9.47 "Live, Love and Laugh’’10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After &nner music7.15 Modern rhythm7.30 Mirth Parade7.45 Our Evening Stars: An-drews Sisters8.0 Light concert programme9. 2 Hill-Billy Round-up9.15 songs of Happiness9.30 Swing that Tune!10. 0 Close down

V/ CHRISTCHURCHIS 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News9.0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: Makers or
re tae Joseph Holbrooke (Eng-and)
10.30 Devotiunal Service10.45 Light music
11. 0 "Gardening," talk preparedby Madeline Alston
11.15 ‘Help for the Home Cook,"’by Miss Sara Mckee 1

11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work2.30 Rhythm Parade3. 0 Classical hour4. 0 Variety programme4.30 Light orchestras and bal-
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Tis Merry Pranks" (Strauss)7.45 What the American Com-~
mentators Say8.0 Mischa Elman (violin),
Romance in G for Violin and
Orchestra (Beethoven)8. 8 From the Studio: Doreen
Udell (soprano)."The Bells of Youth" (Bantock),"On a Grey Day" (O'Neill), "IHeard a Piper Piping" (Bax),"Young Love Lies Sleeping’(Somervell), ‘"Love’g

jg etphy" (Quilter)

8.21 Ania Dorfmann (plano)and the London Symphony Or-
chestra,
Concerto No. 1 In G Minor
(Mendelssohn)
8.41 From the Studio: Marie
Campbell (contralto),"The Enchantress," **To Anthea’
(Hatton), "Sleeping’’ (Thiman)."Armida’s Garden" (Parry)
8.54 Victor Symphony Orches-tra,
"Cloister Scene" (*‘Kammenol-
Ostrow") (Rubinstein)
8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 London Symphony Orches-tra,
"Pavane," "Passepied"’ (‘tLe Rol
S‘amuse’’) (Delibes)
9.30 Chopin and his Music(Narrator: K. E. Innes)10.0 "The Masters in LighterMood"’
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

| SSY7[L, chRisTcHURCH
5S. Op.m. Eai evening melo-
dies
6.35 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Band session, with "Mp,
Chalmers, K.C." at 8.259.0 Grand Opera Highlights
9.15 Famous Orchestras: The
BBC Symphony
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10.0 Light ari Lilting
10.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m, London News
98.0 Morning music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance tunes and popular
songs
5.10 "The Sky Blue Falcon"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme715 The Goldman Band, "U.S.Field Artillery" (Sousa), ‘‘Par-ade March" No. 1° (Goldman)7.24 Grand Massed Brass
Bands, "Carmen Suite" (Bizet-
Wright)7.38 Band of H.M. Life Guards,"Waltzing Matilda’ (Cowan),-_"The Bride Elect’? (Sousa)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Novelty Orchestra, "Clair-ita," "Mi Desesperacion," "Fi-delidad"’
8.10 The Old Crony8.35 Merry Tunes9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 An Orchestral and Ballad
programme, featuring the Suite"Sylvan Scenes" (Fletcher)10.0 Close down

pay AR
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News10. 0 by Gas: What DoYou Put in That LunchPacket?": A talk by Miss J.
Ainge
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: PopularComedians: Stanelli and his
Hornehestra (Treland)
11.15 ACE. TALK: "Why Didthe Colours Run or Fade?: How
to Prevent This"

11.30 Musical Silhouettes12.0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 An Organ Voluntary
3.15 New Recordings
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON@DON NEWS)
7, 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave’
7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say8.0 DPDebroy Somers Band,
"Sons of the Brave" (Bidgood)8.3 "Musical Digest"
8.28 "Baffles"
8.54 Allen Roth Orchestra,
"IT "Never Knew," "I've Got
Rhythm"
8.58 Station notices9.0 Newsreel with Commentany8.25 Constant Lambert and Lone
don Philharmonic Orehesira,"The Bronze Horse’ Overture
(Auber)
9.32 Professor T. D. Adams,
Readings About Horses
9.52 keith Falkner (baritone),"Shepherd! See Thy Horse’g
Foaming Mane" (Korbay)
9.55 Ural Cossacks Choir,
"Signal Mareh of the Cavalry"(Kolotiln), "Hej, Hej" \
10. 0 bance Musie by Dick Colevin and his Musie
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

AYO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6.0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 For the Connoisseur9.0 "Homestead on the Rise™®
9.15 Dance music
9.45 Pianists’ Playtime
10. 0 Soliloquy
10.30 Close down

GIN 24 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441m.
7. 0&8.45a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady: Popularcomedians, Stanelli and his Horn-chesters (Ireland)
11.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Why Did theColours Run or Fade?: How to
Prevent This"
11.30 Musical silhouettes
12. 0-2 p.m. Lunch music (1245
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS
5. O Children’s session: "Bluey"6.15 Merry moments5.45 Personalities on Parade:
Kate Smith
6. 0 A budget of sport from"The Sportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 After dinner musi¢
7.30 Gardening Talk7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Mozart’s Concerto in E
Flat Major,. Walter Giesekingand Members of the State Opera
Orchestra '8.45 Presenting the firsttime
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with commentary9.25 ‘Melody of the Waltz(Gungl), Bohemians Light Or-chestra
9.30 ‘Nobody’s Island"9.66 ‘Sanctuary of the Heart’
(Ketelbey), Albert Sandier’sTrio
10. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. --
oaid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-: six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maysot be reprinted without permission,


